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G.N.No.  100  /  2006 
 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late BURT R. SAMSON of Uaboe District. 

 
E S T A T E 

 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BURT R. SAMSON had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 135 c.l. Anerue 16/99 1/660 
Yaren 15 c.l. Dabodine 16/99 1/660 
Aiwo 204 c.l. Yangor 16/99 1/660 
Aiwo 222 c.l. Yangor 16/99 1/660 
Aiwo 476 c.l. Atorir 16/99 1/660 
Boe 83 c.l. Eatongebage 16/99 1/660 
Menen 241 p.l. Anematte 16/99 1/660 
Menen 272 p.l. Atuwuro 16/99 1/660 
Yaren 163 c.l. Eijeduderere 16/99 1/660 
Yaren 188 c.l. Ajuwur 16/99 1/660 
Aiwo 338 p.l. - 16/99 1/308 
Yaren 19 c.l. Biteije 16/99 1/308 
Aiwo 382 c.l. Orro 16/99 1/308 
Anibare 132 p.l. Atibenar 16/99 1/308 
Buada 3 p.l. - 16/99 1/308 
Buada 60 p.l. Atetou 16/99 1/308 
Buada 99 p.l. Anoreo 16/99 1/308 
Buada 119 p.l. Eateiroduwabin 16/99 1/308 
Buada 167 p.l. Aenin 16/99 1/308 
Buada 214 c.l. Anoreo 16/99 1/308 
Buada 297 c.l. Adungidunger 16/99 1/308 
Buada 331 c.l. Idobuadedar 16/99 1/308 
Denigomodu 14 c.l. Eijabong 16/99 1/308 
Denigomodu 17 c.l. Ariyeyen 16/99 1/308 
Denigomodu 172 c.l. Atoeaeow 16/99 1/308 
Menen 32 c.l. Eatebagabab 16/99 1/308 
Menen 34 c.l. Eatebagabab 16/99 1/308 
Nibok 3 p.l. Iyeida 16/99 1/308 
Nibok 19 p.l. Aemwa 16/99 1/308 
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Nibok 49 p.l. Aema 16/99 1/308 
Nibok 87 p.l. Arenugogo 16/99 1/308 
Nibok 131 c.l. Anakauwiduwa 16/99 1/308 
Nibok 202 c.l. Atagam 16/99 1/308 
Yaren 25 c.l. Biteije 16/99 1/308 
Yaren 33 c.l. Yaren, Apoe 16/99 1/308 
Yaren 50 c.l. Biteije 16/99 1/308 
Yaren 169 c.l. Ananumwi, Ubadu 16/99 1/308 
Yaren 241 p.l. Mwangange 16/99 1/308 
Anabar 25 p.l. Queirang 16/99 1/7040 
Anabar 48 p.l. Ibweruru 16/99 1/880 
Anibare 10 c.l. Iangan 16/99 1/6600 
Anibare 11 c.l. Iangan 16/99 1/6600 
Anibare 168 p.l. Merebaren 16/99 1/440 
Anibare 256 p.l. Anebe 16/99 1/8250 
Anibare 301 c.l. Anibare 16/99 1/4950 
Anibare 368 p.l. Mereberen 16/99 1/550 
Menen 441 p.l. Ubonge 22/02 1/550 
Baiti 21 p.l. En 16/99 1/165 
Baiti 96 c.l. Beduwo 16/99 3/1375 
Baiti 97 c.l. Beduwo 16/99 3/1375 
Baiti 156 c.l. Daradae 16/99 3/1375 
Baiti 158 c.l. Iateideramira 16/99 3/1375 
Baiti 165 p.l. Ibori 16/99 3/1375 
Baiti 197 p.l. Bedio 16/99 3/1375 
Menen 359 p.l. Ibonge 16/99 3/1375 
Nibok 199 c.l. Ianaeae 16/99 3/1375 
Baiti 189 p.l. Betio 16/99 1/1760 
Menen 417 p.l. Atebawo 16/99 1/1760 
Uaboe 76 c.l. Ewa 16/99 1/1760 
Uaboe 92 c.l. Ibitumwararo 16/99 1/1760 
Uaboe 100 c.l. Muemewin 16/99 1/1760 
Uaboe 139 p.l. Anni 16/99 1/1760 
Uaboe 146 c.l. Imwenom 16/99 1/1760 
Baiti 203 p.l. Eatetawak 16/99 1/1760 
Menen 29 c.l. Anabaubo 16/99 1/220 
Yaren 18 c.l. Biteije 16/99 1/220 
Yaren 23 c.l. Biteije 16/99 1/220 
Yaren 29 c.l. Iro 16/99 1/220 
Menen 170 c.l. Ubange, Ibonge 16/99 1/4400 
Menen 171 c.l. Ubange, Ibonge 16/99 1/4400 
Menen 174 c.l. Ubango, Ibonge 16/99 1/4400 
Menen 309 p.l. Urob 16/99 233/59136 
Menen 372 c.l. Amwararo 16/99 3/2750 
Uaboe 60 p.l. Oquore 16/99 1/39600 
Yaren 62 c.l. Maqua 16/99 1/110 
Yaren 148 c.l. Ijongin 16/99 1/660 
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 
late BURT R. SAMSON are :- (a) in respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 
DISTRICT PORTION 

No. 
NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 135 Anerue 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 

Yaren 15 Dabodine As for portion No. 135 c.l.  Aiwo 
Aiwo 204 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 222 Yangor -do-  
Aiwo 476 Atorir -do-  
Boe 83 Eatongebage -do-  
Menen 241 Anematte -do-  
Menen 272 Atuwuro -do-  
Yaren 163 Eijeduderere -do-  
Yaren 188 Ajuwur -do-  
Aiwo 338 - 

 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 
1/3080 

Yaren 19 Biteije As for portion No.338 p.l. Aiwo  
Aiwo 382 Orro -do-  
Anibare 132 Atibenar -do-  
Buada 3 - -do-  
Buada 60 Atetou -do-  
Buada 99 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 119 Eateiroduwabin -do-  
Buada 167 Aenin -do-  
Buada 214 Anoreo -do-  
Buada 297 Adungidunger -do-  
Buada 331 Idobuadedar -do-  
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Denigomodu 14 Eijabong -do-  
Denigomodu 17 Ariyeyen -do-  
Denigomodu 172 Atoeaeow -do-  
Menen 32 Eatebagabab -do-  
Menen 34 Eatebagabab -do-  
Nibok 3 Iyeida -do-  
Nibok 19 Aemwa -do-  
Nibok 49 Aema -do-  
Nibok 87 Arenugogo -do-  
Nibok 131 Anakauwiduwa -do-  
Nibok 202 Atagam -do-  
Yaren 25 Biteije -do-  
Yaren 33 Yaren, Apoe -do-  
Yaren 50 Biteije -do-  
Yaren 169 Ananumwi, Ubadu -do-  
Yaren 241 Mwangange -do-  
Anabar 25 Queirang 

 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 
1/70400 

Anabar 48 Ibweruru 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 
1/8800 

Anibare 10 Iangan 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
1/66000 
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Anibare 11 Iangan As for portion No. 10 c.l. Anibare 
Anibare 168 Merebaren 

 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 
1/4400 

Anibare 256 Anebe 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 
1/82500 

Anibare 301 Anibare 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 
1/49500 

Anibare 368 Mereberen 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 
1/5500 

Menen 441 Ubonge As for portion No. 368 p.l.  Anibare. 
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Baiti 21 En 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 
1/1650 

Baiti 96 Beduwo 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 
3/13750 

Baiti 97 Beduwo As for portion No. 96 c.l. Baiti  
Baiti 156 Daradae -do-  
Baiti 158 Iateideramira -do-  
Baiti 165 Ibori -do-  
Baiti 197 Bedio -do-  
Menen 359 Ibonge -do-  
Nibok 199 Ianaeae -do-  
Baiti 189 Betio 

 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 
1/17600 

Menen 417 Atebawo As for portion No. 189 p.l.  Baiti. 
Uaboe 76 Ewa -do-  
Uaboe 92 Ibitumwararo -do-  
Uaboe 100 Muemewin -do-  
Uaboe 139 Anni -do-  
Uaboe 146 Imwenom -do-  
Baiti 203 Eatetawak -do-  
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Menen 29 Anabaubo 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 
1/2200 

Yaren 18 Biteije As for portion No. 29 c.l.  Menen. 
Yaren 23 Biteije -do-  
Yaren 29 Iro -do-  
Menen 170 Ubange, Ibonge 

 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 
1/44000 

Menen 171 Ubange, Ibonge As for portion. No. 170 c.l.  Menen. 
Menen 174 Ubango, Ibonge -do-  
Menen 309 Urob 

 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 
233/591360 

Menen 372 Amwararo 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 
3/27500 

 
 
 



-8- 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
No. 29           10th May 2006     Nauru 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
G.N.No.  100  /  2006 (cont’d) 
 

Uaboe 60 Oquore 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 
1/396000 

Yaren 62 Maqua 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 
1/1100 

Yaren 148 Ijongin 
 
 
 
   Denis T/ee 

Daniel Samson 
(Denison Samson 
(Romlus Samson 
(Gayle Samson 
(April Samson 
(Daniella Samson 
(Marloney Samson 
(Mandell Samson 
(Aldora Samson 
(Marlila Samson 

1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 
1/6600 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 
Notice. 

 
BAGADAUWE DAUBUG 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late NEI BOUWA JOSE of Menen District. 

 
E S T A T E 

 
1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late NEI BOUWA JOSE had been 
determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands 
Committee) to be the owner of the following lands:- 
 

DISTRICT PORTION No. TYPE OF 
LAND 

NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 
NOTICE OF 
OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Aiwo 333 p.l. Bwitani 39/85 1/130 (LTO) 
Anibare 128 p.l. Atibenar 50/93 1/130 (LTO) 
Anibare 139 p.l. Ubwidugu, Bwidugu 50/93 1/130 (LTO) 
Boe 77 c.l. Atongeboge 39/85 1/130 (LTO) 
Menen 228 p.l. Atongoque 39/85 1/130 (LTO) 
Menen 262 p.l. Anemet 39/85 1/130 (LTO) 
Yaren 249 p.l. Ateijibab 39/85 1/130 (LTO) 
Yaren 318 p.l. Anamaragi 39/85 1/130 (LTO) 
Yaren 319 p.l. Anamaragi 50/93 1/130 (LTO) 
Anibare 227 p.l. Yatsi 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Boe 152 c.l. Baidabu 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Menen 85 c.l. Irebedi 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Menen 109 c.l. Irebedi, Mara 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Menen 114 c.l. Eatetam, Irebedi 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Menen 398 p.l. Ibawong 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Uaboe 32 p.l. Areni 39/85 1/26 (LTO) 
Anibare 231 p.l. Ijuwokoe 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Anibare 339 p.l. Atabio 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Menen 258 p.l. Maeow 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Menen 372 c.l. Amwararo 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Menen 389 p.l. Eatetebawo 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Menen 425 p.l. Eatobu 87/97 1/52 (LTO) 
Uaboe 45 p.l. Atebae 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Uaboe 62 p.l. Atebae 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Uaboe 96 c.l. Uaboe 39/85 1/52 (LTO) 
Baiti 47 p.l. Oijabab 39/85 1/39 (LTO) 
Nibok 77 p.l. Adetororo 39/85 1/39 (LTO) 
Uaboe 38 p.l. Ati 39/85 1/39 (LTO) 
Uaboe 39 p.l. Iaro 39/85 1/39 (LTO) 
Uaboe 47 p.l. Ijati 39/85 1/39 (LTO) 
Menen 10 c.l. Airo 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Menen 20 c.l. Aruango 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Menen 21 c.l. Aruongo 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Menen 37 c.l. Atumwitu 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Menen 84 c.l. Aniwen 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Menen 88 c.l. Aniwen 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
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Menen 119 c.l. Atowedudu 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Menen 123 c.l. Atowedudu 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Nibok 82 p.l. Anibara 39/85 1/78 (LTO) 
Uaboe 15 p.l. Kurin 39/85 1/13 (LTO) 
Anibare 390 c.l. Ubwietoaru 52/92 1/26 (LTO) 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 
3. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the 

late NEI BOUWA JOSE are :- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION No. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 
Aiwo 333 Bwitani Thamar Motiti 

Dianne Maaki 
Yvonne Jose 
Linda Aliklik 
Rosavena Bop 
Nehemia Jose 
Louisa Canon 
Abbi Caleb 
Ammi Jose 
Eden Stephen 
Jason Jose 
Bernice Jose 

1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 
1/1560 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for portion No. 333 p.l. Aiwo 
Anibare 139 Ubwidugu, Bwidugu -do-  
Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-  
Menen 228 Atongoque -do-  
Menen 262 Anemet -do-  
Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-  
Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do-  
Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-  
Anibare 227 Yatsi Thamar Motiti 

Dianne Maaki 
Yvonne Jose 
Linda Aliklik 
Rosavena Bop 
Nehemia Jose 
Louisa Canon 
Abbi Caleb 
Ammi Jose 
Eden Stephen 
Jason Jose 
Bernice Jose 

1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 
1/312 

Boe 152 Baidabu As for portion No. 227 p.l.  Anibare. 
Menen 85 Irebedi -do-  
Menen 109 Irebedi, Mara -do-  
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Menen 114 Eatetam, Irebedi -do-  
Menen 398 Ibawong -do-  
Uaboe 32 Areni -do-  
Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe Thamar Motiti 

Dianne Maaki 
Yvonne Jose 
Linda Aliklik 
Rosavena Bop 
Nehemia Jose 
Louisa Canon 
Abbi Caleb 
Ammi Jose 
Eden Stephen 
Jason Jose 
Bernice Jose 

1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 
1/624 

Anibare 339 Atabio As for portion No. 231 p.l.  Anibare. 
Menen 258 Maeow -do-  
Menen 372 Amwararo -do-  
Menen 389 Eatetebawo -do-  
Menen 425 Eatobu -do-  
Uaboe 45 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 62 Atebae -do-  
Uaboe 96 Uaboe -do-  
Baiti 47 Oijabab Thamar Motiti 

Dianne Maaki 
Yvonne Jose 
Linda Aliklik 
Rosavena Bop 
Nehemia Jose 
Louisa Canon 
Abbi Caleb 
Ammi Jose 
Eden Stephen 
Jason Jose 
Bernice Jose 

1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 
1/468 

Nibok 77 Adetororo As for portion No. 47 p.l.  Baiti 
Uaboe 38 Ati -do-  
Uaboe 39 Iaro -do-  
Uaboe 47 Ijati -do-  
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Menen 10 Airo Thamar Motiti 
Dianne Maaki 
Yvonne Jose 
Linda Aliklik 
Rosavena Bop 
Nehemia Jose 
Louisa Canon 
Abbi Caleb 
Ammi Jose 
Eden Stephen 
Jason Jose 
Bernice Jose 

1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 
1/936 

Menen 20 Aruango As for portion No. 10 c.l.  Menen 
Menen 21 Aruongo -do-  
Menen 37 Atumwitu -do-  
Menen 84 Aniwen -do-  
Menen 88 Aniwen -do-  
Menen 119 Atowedudu -do-  
Menen 123 Atowedudu -do-  
Nibok 82 Anibara -do-  
Uaboe 15 Kurin Thamar Motiti 

Dianne Maaki 
Yvonne Jose 
Linda Aliklik 
Rosavena Bop 
Nehemia Jose 
Louisa Canon 
Abbi Caleb 
Ammi Jose 
Eden Stephen 
Jason Jose 
Bernice Jose 

1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 
1/156 

Anibare 390 Ubwietoaru As for portion No. 227 p.l.  Anibare 
 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the distribution of this estate may appeal to the Supreme 

Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette 
Notice. 

 
BAGADAUWE DAUBUG 

CHAIRMAN 
NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 


